

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Summary

Page 1 of 1

Letting Date: March 03, 2016

Call Order	Contract ID	Project(s)	# of Bids	Low Bidder	Estimated Cost	Corrected Bid	Percent of Estimate	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
006	C21267	IM0762-053	2	SIMON CONTRACTORS	\$7,543,471.80	\$6,979,722.00	92.53%	-\$563,749.80
Letting Totals			2		\$7,543,471.80	\$6,979,722.00	92.53%	-\$563,749.80

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 80 WORKING DAYS

Project(s): IM0762-053
 Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF A 1" LEVELING COURSE WITH A 2" TOP MAT COVERING THE 24' DRIVING LANES. THE EXISTING 4' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE ABC CLASS 7 SPECIAL ALONG WITH RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THE EXISTING 10' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THEN THE SHOULDERS WILL BE OVERLAYED WITH 3" OF HMA. ALONG WITH THIS THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL PATCHING, CONSTRUCTION SIGNING, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR REMOVALS AND REPLACEMENTS.

Rank	Vendor ID	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid	Percent Of Estimate
1	257A	SIMON CONTRACTORS	\$6,979,722.00	100.00%	92.53%
0	-EST-	Engineer's Estimate	\$7,543,471.80	108.08%	100.00%
2	027A	APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	\$7,772,727.72	111.36%	103.04%

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
202-00023	Removal of Embankment Protector Type 3	78.000 EACH	350.00000	27,300.00	500.00000	39,000.00	428.59000	33,430.02
202-00024	Removal of Embankment Protector Type 5	10.000 EACH	200.00000	2,000.00	500.00000	5,000.00	1,358.95000	13,589.50
202-00210	Removal of Concrete Pavement	8,427.000 SY	40.00000	337,080.00	26.50000	223,315.50	26.13000	220,197.51
202-00240	Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,204.000 SY	5.00000	11,020.00	7.00000	15,428.00	6.48000	14,281.92
202-01130	Removal of Guardrail Type 3	425.000 LF	2.00000	850.00	11.00000	4,675.00	10.98000	4,666.50
202-01300	Removal of End Anchorage	4.000 EACH	200.00000	800.00	380.00000	1,520.00	373.71000	1,494.84
203-01500	Blading	300.000 HOUR	110.00000	33,000.00	115.00000	34,500.00	167.41000	50,223.00
208-00002	Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	3,000.000 LF	3.00000	9,000.00	3.90000	11,700.00	3.17000	9,510.00
208-00045	Concrete Washout Structure	1.000 EACH	800.00000	800.00	1,050.00000	1,050.00	1,045.34000	1,045.34
208-00103	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000 HOUR	50.00000	4,000.00	45.00000	3,600.00	51.75000	4,140.00
208-00105	Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000 HOUR	110.00000	4,400.00	95.00000	3,800.00	103.50000	4,140.00
208-00106	Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	80.000 HOUR	150.00000	12,000.00	110.00000	8,800.00	155.25000	12,420.00
208-00107	Removal of Trash	40.000 HOUR	60.00000	2,400.00	40.00000	1,600.00	77.62000	3,104.80
208-00206	Erosion Control Supervisor	30.000 DAY	150.00000	4,500.00	400.00000	12,000.00	103.50000	3,105.00

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
210-00810	Reset Ground Sign	22.000 EACH	225.00000	4,950.00	53.00000	1,166.00	53.04000	1,166.88
212-00006	Seeding (Native)	29.200 ACRE	750.00000	21,900.00	480.00000	14,016.00	475.06000	13,871.75
212-00032	Soil Conditioning	29.200 ACRE	2,000.00000	58,400.00	2,050.00000	59,860.00	2,005.82000	58,569.94
213-00003	Mulching (Weed Free)	7.000 ACRE	550.00000	3,850.00	350.00000	2,450.00	337.82000	2,364.74
213-00012	Spray-on Mulch Blanket	5.000 ACRE	3,500.00000	17,500.00	2,500.00000	12,500.00	2,428.09000	12,140.45
213-00061	Mulch Tackifier	7,240.000 LB	2.50000	18,100.00	1.80000	13,032.00	1.74000	12,597.60
213-00150	Bonded Fiber Matrix	5.000 ACRE	3,500.00000	17,500.00	1,775.00000	8,875.00	1,794.68000	8,973.40
216-00201	Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	2,000.000 SY	2.10000	4,200.00	1.80000	3,600.00	1.79000	3,580.00
304-07009	Aggregate Base Course (Class 7) (Special)	9,432.000 TON	25.00000	235,800.00	17.50000	165,060.00	29.78000	280,884.96
310-00608	Full Depth Reclamation of Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (0-8")	98,921.000 SY	2.80000	276,978.80	2.50000	247,302.50	2.49000	246,313.29
403-00720	Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	500.000 TON	150.00000	75,000.00	140.00000	70,000.00	148.17000	74,085.00
403-34741	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64- 22)	10,187.000 TON	77.00000	784,399.00	68.00000	692,716.00	89.90000	915,811.30

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS					LCC:		
403-34871	Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	37,462.000 TON	85.00000	3,184,270.00	83.00000	3,109,346.00	87.35000	3,272,305.70
411-90040	Recycling Agent	148,383.000 GAL	3.00000	445,149.00	1.90000	281,927.70	1.64000	243,348.12
412-00805	Concrete Pavement (8 Inch) (Fast Track)	8,427.000 SY	85.00000	716,295.00	95.00000	800,565.00	94.08000	792,812.16
412-05000	Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement	4,550.000 SF	45.00000	204,750.00	53.50000	243,425.00	52.27000	237,828.50
506-00209	Riprap (9 Inch)	18.000 CY	165.00000	2,970.00	400.00000	7,200.00	365.87000	6,585.66
606-00301	Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	525.000 LF	21.00000	11,025.00	36.00000	18,900.00	36.06000	18,931.50
606-01340	End Anchorage Type 3D	2.000 EACH	800.00000	1,600.00	1,125.00000	2,250.00	1,115.38000	2,230.76
606-02003	End Anchorage (Nonflared)	2.000 EACH	2,150.00000	4,300.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,529.73000	5,059.46
609-60011	Curb Type 6 (Section M)	1,180.000 LF	15.00000	17,700.00	13.00000	15,340.00	13.97000	16,484.60
612-00081	Delineator (Post Mounted)(Type I)	32.000 EACH	35.00000	1,120.00	63.00000	2,016.00	63.65000	2,036.80
612-00083	Delineator (Post Mounted)(Type III)	4.000 EACH	45.00000	180.00	63.00000	252.00	63.65000	254.60
612-00101	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	308.000 EACH	75.00000	23,100.00	63.00000	19,404.00	63.65000	19,604.20
612-00102	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type II)	19.000 EACH	80.00000	1,520.00	63.00000	1,197.00	63.65000	1,209.35

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001 BID ITEMS							
						LCC:		
612-00103	Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type III)	75.000 EACH	85.00000	6,375.00	63.00000	4,725.00	63.65000	4,773.75
614-01522	Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	22.000 EACH	100.00000	2,200.00	270.00000	5,940.00	265.22000	5,834.84
614-80391	Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	100,600.000 LF	0.20000	20,120.00	0.08000	8,048.00	0.08000	8,048.00
615-00030	Embankment Protector Type 3	12.000 EACH	1,300.00000	15,600.00	350.00000	4,200.00	1,254.41000	15,052.92
620-00002	Field Office (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	20,000.00000	20,000.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00	18,629.87000	18,629.87
620-00012	Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000 EACH	15,000.00000	15,000.00	24,000.00000	24,000.00	15,524.89000	15,524.89
620-00020	Sanitary Facility	1.000 EACH	3,000.00000	3,000.00	8,600.00000	8,600.00	5,174.96000	5,174.96
624-20012	12 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	685.000 LF	40.00000	27,400.00	25.00000	17,125.00	23.00000	15,755.00
625-00000	Construction Surveying	1.000 L S	35,000.00000	35,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	20,699.86000	20,699.86
626-00000	Mobilization	1.000 L S	435,000.00000	435,000.00	251,788.30000	251,788.30	624,575.54000	624,575.54
626-01103	Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000 L S	10,000.00000	10,000.00	10,090.00000	10,090.00	10,867.42000	10,867.42
627-00001	Pavement Marking Paint	1,354.000 GAL	40.00000	54,160.00	40.00000	54,160.00	40.12000	54,322.48
627-00005	Epoxy Pavement Marking	510.000 GAL	80.00000	40,800.00	110.00000	56,100.00	110.85000	56,533.50

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-00000	Flagging	4,000.000 HOUR	23.00000	92,000.00	17.00000	68,000.00	15.91000	63,640.00
630-00007	Traffic Control Inspection	40.000 DAY	300.00000	12,000.00	560.00000	22,400.00	530.43000	21,217.20
630-00012	Traffic Control Management	80.000 DAY	650.00000	52,000.00	1,700.00000	136,000.00	1,591.30000	127,304.00
630-80002	Flashing Beacon (Solar)	8.000 EACH	700.00000	5,600.00	115.00000	920.00	106.09000	848.72
630-80341	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	42.000 EACH	70.00000	2,940.00	11.50000	483.00	10.61000	445.62
630-80342	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	92.000 EACH	80.00000	7,360.00	11.50000	1,058.00	10.61000	976.12
630-80343	Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	64.000 EACH	90.00000	5,760.00	11.50000	736.00	10.61000	679.04
630-80355	Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000 EACH	3,500.00000	7,000.00	5,800.00000	11,600.00	5,304.34000	10,608.68
630-80358	Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000 EACH	1,200.00000	4,800.00	6,000.00000	24,000.00	5,304.34000	21,217.36
630-80360	Drum Channelizing Device	400.000 EACH	35.00000	14,000.00	60.00000	24,000.00	53.04000	21,216.00
630-80363	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000 EACH	45.00000	900.00	60.00000	1,200.00	53.04000	1,060.80
630-80364	Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	60.000 EACH	50.00000	3,000.00	60.00000	3,600.00	53.04000	3,182.40
630-80367	Portable Traffic Speed Monitor	4.000 EACH	1,650.00000	6,600.00	600.00000	2,400.00	530.43000	2,121.72

Tabulation of Bids

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON

Item Code	Description	Quantity	(0) -EST- Engineer's Estimate		(1) 257A SIMON CONTRACTORS		(2) 027A APC SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC	
			Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
						LCC:		
630-80380	Traffic Cone	500.000 EACH	15.00000	7,500.00	1.20000	600.00	1.06000	530.00
630-80393	Stackable Vertical Panels	60.000 EACH	20.00000	1,200.00	60.00000	3,600.00	53.04000	3,182.40
630-80520	Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	4.000 DAY	1,800.00000	7,200.00	800.00000	3,200.00	791.77000	3,167.08
630-85041	Mobile Attenuator	210.000 DAY	225.00000	47,250.00	56.00000	11,760.00	53.04000	11,138.40
Section Totals:				\$7,543,471.80		\$6,979,722.00		\$7,772,727.72
Contract Grand Totals				\$7,543,471.80		\$6,979,722.00		\$7,772,727.72

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 1 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 80 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON
 Project(s): IM0762-053

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF A 1" LEVELING COURSE WITH A 2" TOP MAT COVERING THE 24' DRIVING LANES. THE EXISTING 4' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE ABC CLASS 7 SPECIAL ALONG WITH RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THE EXISTING 10' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THEN THE SHOULDERS WILL BE OVERLAYED WITH 3" OF HMA. ALONG WITH THIS THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL PATCHING, CONSTRUCTION SIGNING, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR REMOVALS AND REPLACEMENTS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0005	202-00023 Removal of Embankment Protector Type 3	78.000	350.00000	500.00000 EACH	27,300.00	39,000.00	142.86%	11,700.00
0010	202-00024 Removal of Embankment Protector Type 5	10.000	200.00000	500.00000 EACH	2,000.00	5,000.00	250.00%	3,000.00
0015	202-00210 Removal of Concrete Pavement	8,427.000	40.00000	26.50000 SY	337,080.00	223,315.50	66.25%	-113,764.50
0020	202-00240 Removal of Asphalt Mat (Planing)	2,204.000	5.00000	7.00000 SY	11,020.00	15,428.00	140.00%	4,408.00
0025	202-01130 Removal of Guardrail Type 3	425.000	2.00000	11.00000 LF	850.00	4,675.00	550.00%	3,825.00
0030	202-01300 Removal of End Anchorage	4.000	200.00000	380.00000 EACH	800.00	1,520.00	190.00%	720.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 2 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 80 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON
 Project(s): IM0762-053

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF A 1" LEVELING COURSE WITH A 2" TOP MAT COVERING THE 24' DRIVING LANES. THE EXISTING 4' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE ABC CLASS 7 SPECIAL ALONG WITH RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THE EXISTING 10' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THEN THE SHOULDERS WILL BE OVERLAYED WITH 3" OF HMA. ALONG WITH THIS THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL PATCHING, CONSTRUCTION SIGNING, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR REMOVALS AND REPLACEMENTS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0035	203-01500 Blading	300.000	110.00000	115.00000 HOUR	33,000.00	34,500.00	104.55%	1,500.00
0040	208-00002 Erosion Log Type 1 (12 Inch)	3,000.000	3.00000	3.90000 LF	9,000.00	11,700.00	130.00%	2,700.00
0045	208-00045 Concrete Washout Structure	1.000	800.00000	1,050.00000 EACH	800.00	1,050.00	131.25%	250.00
0050	208-00103 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Labor)	80.000	50.00000	45.00000 HOUR	4,000.00	3,600.00	90.00%	-400.00
0055	208-00105 Removal and Disposal of Sediment (Equipment)	40.000	110.00000	95.00000 HOUR	4,400.00	3,800.00	86.36%	-600.00
0060	208-00106 Sweeping (Sediment Removal)	80.000	150.00000	110.00000 HOUR	12,000.00	8,800.00	73.33%	-3,200.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 3 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 80 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON
 Project(s): IM0762-053

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF A 1" LEVELING COURSE WITH A 2" TOP MAT COVERING THE 24' DRIVING LANES. THE EXISTING 4' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE ABC CLASS 7 SPECIAL ALONG WITH RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THE EXISTING 10' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THEN THE SHOULDERS WILL BE OVERLAYED WITH 3" OF HMA. ALONG WITH THIS THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL PATCHING, CONSTRUCTION SIGNING, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR REMOVALS AND REPLACEMENTS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0065	208-00107 Removal of Trash	40.000	60.00000	40.00000 HOUR	2,400.00	1,600.00	66.67%	-800.00
0070	208-00206 Erosion Control Supervisor	30.000	150.00000	400.00000 DAY	4,500.00	12,000.00	266.67%	7,500.00
0075	210-00810 Reset Ground Sign	22.000	225.00000	53.00000 EACH	4,950.00	1,166.00	23.56%	-3,784.00
0080	212-00006 Seeding (Native)	29.200	750.00000	480.00000 ACRE	21,900.00	14,016.00	64.00%	-7,884.00
0085	212-00032 Soil Conditioning	29.200	2,000.00000	2,050.00000 ACRE	58,400.00	59,860.00	102.50%	1,460.00
0090	213-00003 Mulching (Weed Free)	7.000	550.00000	350.00000 ACRE	3,850.00	2,450.00	63.64%	-1,400.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 4 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 80 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON
 Project(s): IM0762-053

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF A 1" LEVELING COURSE WITH A 2" TOP MAT COVERING THE 24' DRIVING LANES. THE EXISTING 4' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE ABC CLASS 7 SPECIAL ALONG WITH RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THE EXISTING 10' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THEN THE SHOULDERS WILL BE OVERLAYED WITH 3" OF HMA. ALONG WITH THIS THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL PATCHING, CONSTRUCTION SIGNING, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR REMOVALS AND REPLACEMENTS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0095	213-00012 Spray-on Mulch Blanket	5.000	3,500.00000	2,500.00000 ACRE	17,500.00	12,500.00	71.43%	-5,000.00
0100	213-00061 Mulch Tackifier	7,240.000	2.50000	1.80000 LB	18,100.00	13,032.00	72.00%	-5,068.00
0105	213-00150 Bonded Fiber Matrix	5.000	3,500.00000	1,775.00000 ACRE	17,500.00	8,875.00	50.71%	-8,625.00
0110	216-00201 Soil Retention Blanket (Straw-Coconut) (Biodegradable Class 1)	2,000.000	2.10000	1.80000 SY	4,200.00	3,600.00	85.71%	-600.00
0115	304-07009 Aggregate Base Course (Class 7) (Special)	9,432.000	25.00000	17.50000 TON	235,800.00	165,060.00	70.00%	-70,740.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 5 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 80 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON
 Project(s): IM0762-053

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF A 1" LEVELING COURSE WITH A 2" TOP MAT COVERING THE 24' DRIVING LANES. THE EXISTING 4' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE ABC CLASS 7 SPECIAL ALONG WITH RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THE EXISTING 10' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THEN THE SHOULDERS WILL BE OVERLAYED WITH 3" OF HMA. ALONG WITH THIS THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL PATCHING, CONSTRUCTION SIGNING, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR REMOVALS AND REPLACEMENTS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0120	310-00608 Full Depth Reclamation of Hot Mix Asphalt Pavement (0-8")	98,921.00	2.80000	2.50000 SY	276,978.80	247,302.50	89.29%	-29,676.30
0125	403-00720 Hot Mix Asphalt (Patching) (Asphalt)	500.000	150.00000	140.00000 TON	75,000.00	70,000.00	93.33%	-5,000.00
0130	403-34741 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (75) (PG 64-22)	10,187.00	77.00000	68.00000 TON	784,399.00	692,716.00	88.31%	-91,683.00
0135	403-34871 Hot Mix Asphalt (Grading SX) (100) (PG 76-28)	37,462.00	85.00000	83.00000 TON	3,184,270.00	3,109,346.00	97.65%	-74,924.00
0140	411-90040 Recycling Agent	148,383.00	3.00000	1.90000 GAL	445,149.00	281,927.70	63.33%	-163,221.30
0145	412-00805 Concrete Pavement (8 Inch) (Fast Track)	8,427.000	85.00000	95.00000 SY	716,295.00	800,565.00	111.76%	84,270.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 6 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 80 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON
 Project(s): IM0762-053

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF A 1" LEVELING COURSE WITH A 2" TOP MAT COVERING THE 24' DRIVING LANES. THE EXISTING 4' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE ABC CLASS 7 SPECIAL ALONG WITH RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THE EXISTING 10' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THEN THE SHOULDERS WILL BE OVERLAYED WITH 3" OF HMA. ALONG WITH THIS THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL PATCHING, CONSTRUCTION SIGNING, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR REMOVALS AND REPLACEMENTS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0150	412-05000 Partial Depth Repair of Concrete Pavement	4,550.000	45.00000	53.50000 SF	204,750.00	243,425.00	118.89%	38,675.00
0155	506-00209 Riprap (9 Inch)	18.000	165.00000	400.00000 CY	2,970.00	7,200.00	242.42%	4,230.00
0160	606-00301 Guardrail Type 3 (6-3 Post Spacing)	525.000	21.00000	36.00000 LF	11,025.00	18,900.00	171.43%	7,875.00
0165	606-01340 End Anchorage Type 3D	2.000	800.00000	1,125.00000 EACH	1,600.00	2,250.00	140.63%	650.00
0170	606-02003 End Anchorage (Nonflared)	2.000	2,150.00000	2,500.00000 EACH	4,300.00	5,000.00	116.28%	700.00
0175	609-60011 Curb Type 6 (Section M)	1,180.000	15.00000	13.00000 LF	17,700.00	15,340.00	86.67%	-2,360.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 7 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 80 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON
 Project(s): IM0762-053

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF A 1" LEVELING COURSE WITH A 2" TOP MAT COVERING THE 24' DRIVING LANES. THE EXISTING 4' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE ABC CLASS 7 SPECIAL ALONG WITH RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THE EXISTING 10' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THEN THE SHOULDERS WILL BE OVERLAYED WITH 3" OF HMA. ALONG WITH THIS THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL PATCHING, CONSTRUCTION SIGNING, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR REMOVALS AND REPLACEMENTS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0180	612-00081 Delineator (Post Mounted)(Type I)	32.000	35.00000	63.00000 EACH	1,120.00	2,016.00	180.00%	896.00
0185	612-00083 Delineator (Post Mounted)(Type III)	4.000	45.00000	63.00000 EACH	180.00	252.00	140.00%	72.00
0190	612-00101 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type I)	308.000	75.00000	63.00000 EACH	23,100.00	19,404.00	84.00%	-3,696.00
0195	612-00102 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type II)	19.000	80.00000	63.00000 EACH	1,520.00	1,197.00	78.75%	-323.00
0200	612-00103 Delineator (Drivable Concrete Installation) (Type III)	75.000	85.00000	63.00000 EACH	6,375.00	4,725.00	74.12%	-1,650.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 8 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 80 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON
 Project(s): IM0762-053

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF A 1" LEVELING COURSE WITH A 2" TOP MAT COVERING THE 24' DRIVING LANES. THE EXISTING 4' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE ABC CLASS 7 SPECIAL ALONG WITH RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THE EXISTING 10' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THEN THE SHOULDERS WILL BE OVERLAYED WITH 3" OF HMA. ALONG WITH THIS THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL PATCHING, CONSTRUCTION SIGNING, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR REMOVALS AND REPLACEMENTS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0205	614-01522 Steel Sign Support (2-Inch Round)(Socket)	22.000	100.00000	270.00000 EACH	2,200.00	5,940.00	270.00%	3,740.00
0210	614-80391 Rumble Strip (Grinding)(Asphalt)	100,600.00	0.20000	0.08000 LF	20,120.00	8,048.00	40.00%	-12,072.00
0215	615-00030 Embankment Protector Type 3	12.000	1,300.00000	350.00000 EACH	15,600.00	4,200.00	26.92%	-11,400.00
0220	620-00002 Field Office (Class 2)	1.000	20,000.00000	26,000.00000 EACH	20,000.00	26,000.00	130.00%	6,000.00
0225	620-00012 Field Laboratory (Class 2)	1.000	15,000.00000	24,000.00000 EACH	15,000.00	24,000.00	160.00%	9,000.00
0230	620-00020 Sanitary Facility	1.000	3,000.00000	8,600.00000 EACH	3,000.00	8,600.00	286.67%	5,600.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 9 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 80 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON
 Project(s): IM0762-053

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF A 1" LEVELING COURSE WITH A 2" TOP MAT COVERING THE 24' DRIVING LANES. THE EXISTING 4' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE ABC CLASS 7 SPECIAL ALONG WITH RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THE EXISTING 10' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THEN THE SHOULDERS WILL BE OVERLAYED WITH 3" OF HMA. ALONG WITH THIS THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL PATCHING, CONSTRUCTION SIGNING, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR REMOVALS AND REPLACEMENTS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0235	624-20012 12 Inch Drainage Pipe (Class 0)	685.000	40.00000	25.00000 LF	27,400.00	17,125.00	62.50%	-10,275.00
0240	625-00000 Construction Surveying	1.000	35,000.00000	30,000.00000 L S	35,000.00	30,000.00	85.71%	-5,000.00
0245	626-00000 Mobilization	1.000	435,000.00000	251,788.30000 L S	435,000.00	251,788.30	57.88%	-183,211.70
0250	626-01103 Public Information Services (Tier III)	1.000	10,000.00000	10,090.00000 L S	10,000.00	10,090.00	100.90%	90.00
0255	627-00001 Pavement Marking Paint	1,354.000	40.00000	40.00000 GAL	54,160.00	54,160.00	100.00%	0.00
0260	627-00005 Epoxy Pavement Marking	510.000	80.00000	110.00000 GAL	40,800.00	56,100.00	137.50%	15,300.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 10 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 80 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON
 Project(s): IM0762-053

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF A 1" LEVELING COURSE WITH A 2" TOP MAT COVERING THE 24' DRIVING LANES. THE EXISTING 4' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE ABC CLASS 7 SPECIAL ALONG WITH RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THE EXISTING 10' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THEN THE SHOULDERS WILL BE OVERLAYED WITH 3" OF HMA. ALONG WITH THIS THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL PATCHING, CONSTRUCTION SIGNING, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR REMOVALS AND REPLACEMENTS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0265	630-00000 Flagging	4,000.000	23.00000	17.00000 HOUR	92,000.00	68,000.00	73.91%	-24,000.00
0270	630-00007 Traffic Control Inspection	40.000	300.00000	560.00000 DAY	12,000.00	22,400.00	186.67%	10,400.00
0275	630-00012 Traffic Control Management	80.000	650.00000	1,700.00000 DAY	52,000.00	136,000.00	261.54%	84,000.00
0280	630-80002 Flashing Beacon (Solar)	8.000	700.00000	115.00000 EACH	5,600.00	920.00	16.43%	-4,680.00
0285	630-80341 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size A)	42.000	70.00000	11.50000 EACH	2,940.00	483.00	16.43%	-2,457.00
0290	630-80342 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size B)	92.000	80.00000	11.50000 EACH	7,360.00	1,058.00	14.38%	-6,302.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 11 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 80 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON
 Project(s): IM0762-053

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF A 1" LEVELING COURSE WITH A 2" TOP MAT COVERING THE 24' DRIVING LANES. THE EXISTING 4' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE ABC CLASS 7 SPECIAL ALONG WITH RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THE EXISTING 10' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THEN THE SHOULDERS WILL BE OVERLAYED WITH 3" OF HMA. ALONG WITH THIS THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL PATCHING, CONSTRUCTION SIGNING, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR REMOVALS AND REPLACEMENTS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0295	630-80343 Construction Traffic Sign (Panel Size C)	64.000	90.00000	11.50000 EACH	5,760.00	736.00	12.78%	-5,024.00
0300	630-80355 Portable Message Sign Panel	2.000	3,500.00000	5,800.00000 EACH	7,000.00	11,600.00	165.71%	4,600.00
0305	630-80358 Advance Warning Flashing or Sequencing Arrow Panel (C Type)	4.000	1,200.00000	6,000.00000 EACH	4,800.00	24,000.00	500.00%	19,200.00
0310	630-80360 Drum Channelizing Device	400.000	35.00000	60.00000 EACH	14,000.00	24,000.00	171.43%	10,000.00
0315	630-80363 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Flashing)	20.000	45.00000	60.00000 EACH	900.00	1,200.00	133.33%	300.00

Colorado Department Of Transportation

Printed On: 03/04/2016

Low Bid Item Analysis

Page 12 of 13

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 80 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON
 Project(s): IM0762-053

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF A 1" LEVELING COURSE WITH A 2" TOP MAT COVERING THE 24' DRIVING LANES. THE EXISTING 4' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE ABC CLASS 7 SPECIAL ALONG WITH RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THE EXISTING 10' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THEN THE SHOULDERS WILL BE OVERLAYED WITH 3" OF HMA. ALONG WITH THIS THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL PATCHING, CONSTRUCTION SIGNING, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR REMOVALS AND REPLACEMENTS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) / Underrun (-)
SECTION:	0001	BID ITEMS						
0320	630-80364 Drum Channelizing Device (With Light) (Steady Burn)	60.000	50.00000	60.00000 EACH	3,000.00	3,600.00	120.00%	600.00
0325	630-80367 Portable Traffic Speed Monitor	4.000	1,650.00000	600.00000 EACH	6,600.00	2,400.00	36.36%	-4,200.00
0330	630-80380 Traffic Cone	500.000	15.00000	1.20000 EACH	7,500.00	600.00	8.00%	-6,900.00
0335	630-80393 Stackable Vertical Panels	60.000	20.00000	60.00000 EACH	1,200.00	3,600.00	300.00%	2,400.00
0340	630-80520 Mobile Pavement Marking Zone	4.000	1,800.00000	800.00000 DAY	7,200.00	3,200.00	44.44%	-4,000.00
0345	630-85041 Mobile Attenuator	210.000	225.00000	56.00000 DAY	47,250.00	11,760.00	24.89%	-35,490.00

Low Bid Item Analysis

Letting No: 20160303
 Letting Date: March 03, 2016
 Letting Time: 10:00 AM

Contract ID: C21267
 Region: 4
 Contract Time: 80 WORKING DAYS

Counties: MORGAN,
 WASHINGTON
 Project(s): IM0762-053

Contract Description:

THIS PROJECT WILL CONSIST OF A 1" LEVELING COURSE WITH A 2" TOP MAT COVERING THE 24' DRIVING LANES. THE EXISTING 4' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE ABC CLASS 7 SPECIAL ALONG WITH RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THE EXISTING 10' ASPHALT SHOULDERS WILL HAVE RECYCLING AGENT MIXED IN DURING THE FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION PROCESS. THEN THE SHOULDERS WILL BE OVERLAYED WITH 3" OF HMA. ALONG WITH THIS THE PROJECT CONSISTS OF CONCRETE PANEL PATCHING, CONSTRUCTION SIGNING, TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKINGS, PERMANENT PAVEMENT MARKING, EMBANKMENT PROTECTOR REMOVALS AND REPLACEMENTS.

Line	Item/Description	Quantity	Estimated Price	Bid Price/Units	Estimated Amount	Bid Amount	Bid Est %	Overrun (+) Underrun (-)
Section 0001 Subtotal					\$7,543,471.80	\$6,979,722.00	92.53%	-\$563,749.80
Contract Total for Calculated Low Bidders Bid Items					\$7,543,471.80	\$6,979,722.00	92.53%	-\$563,749.80